Winfield Warrior Pride Marching Band

TIGER AMBUSH CLASSIC

Edwardsville High School — Edwardsville, IL
September 15, 2018

8:00 am Report to High School
8:20am Begin rehearsal block at Stadium
10:15am Rehearsal ends, load trailer
10:45 am Lunch at school (provided by Winfield Band Boosters)
11:15am Depart for Edwardsville
12:30 pm Arrive at Edwardsville High School
Unload Trailer/Hang uniforms on the side of the bus
1:00 pm Change into bibs. Fold Jackets and place underneath shako
1:15 pm Sectionals for tuning, percussion finish setting up, guard begin body warmup/ATFs
1:30 pm Percussion begin warmup
1:45 pm Stretch/visual warmup, guard begin equipment warmup
2:00 pm Hornline music block warmup
2:15 pm Full Ensemble block/Full run/Final tuning check
2:30 pm Load carts
2:40 pm Troop to Field
2:53 pm Arrive at gate
3:00 pm SHOWTIME
3:15 pm Troop back to bus
3:30 pm Change out of uniforms/load trailer
3:45 pm Meeting by trailer
4:00 pm Head to the stadium to watch bands
6:00 pm Class A/AA awards ceremony
6:30 pm Load the bus
6:45 pm Depart for home
8:00 pm Arrive at High School, clean all trash and items off of the bus

What to bring:
- ALLindividual parts of your uniform (Marching shoes, black socks, show shirt, gloves)

- Your instrument
- Money for snacks/souvenirs
- Clothes to change into after we play
o Current weather forecast for Saturday: Sunny Hi 85 — Lo 63 (don’t forget sunscreen!)

*Choose what you bring on the bus wisely! The band/school is not responsible for lost, stolen, or damaged
items. NO FOOD OR DRINKS ARE PERMITTED ON THE BUS!*

Edwardsville High School
6161 Center Grove Road
Edwardsville, IL 62025



Warm Up | Practice Field Move to Arrive at Performance
School Name |Class area Warm-up Time | Ready Gate | Ready Gate Time
Hazelwood
Central A A 12:40 1:10 1:23 1:30
Washington AAAA B 12:55 1:25 1:38 1:45
Salem
Community A A 1:10 1:40 1:53 2:00
Vandalia
Community A B 1:25 1:55 2:08 2:15
McCluer North A A 1:40 2:10 2:23 2:30
Wesclin A B 1:55 2:25 2:38 2:45
Winfield A A 2:10 2:40 2:53 3:00
Parkway South A B 2:25 2:55 3:08 3:15
Break 3:30
Richland
County AA A 2:55 3:25 3:38 3:45
Wentzville
Liberty AA B 3:10 3:40 3:53 4:00
Effingham AA A 3:25 3:55 4:08 4:15
Mater Dei
Catholic AA B 3:40 4:10 4:23 4:30
Marquette AA A 3:55 4:25 4:38 4:45
St. Charles AA B 4:10 4:40 4:53 5:00
Lafayette AA A 4:25 4:55 5:08 5:15
Parkway West AA B 4:40 5:10 5:23 5:30
Break 5:45
A/AA Awards Ceremony 6:00




